6. Retrait et Acquisition du Dossier d'Appel d'Offres  

Le Dossier d’Appel d’Offres peut être obtenu à la Commune de Kiiki, sur présentation d’une quittance de versement d’une 

somme non remboursable au titre des frais d’achat du dossier de Soixante-quinze mille (75 000) francs CFA auprès de la recette 

municipale de la commune de Kiiki. La quittance devra préciser le numéro de l’Avis d’Appel d’Offres. Lors du retrait du dossier, 

les soumissionnaires devront, obligatoirement, se faire enregistrer en laissant leur adresse complète :

[...]

The tender file may be consulted upon publication of this notification, during working hours, at The Kiiki Council 

6-Tender file acquisition 

The tender file may be acquired at the Kiiki council upon publication of this invitation to tender and presentation of a 

receipt attesting to the payment of a non-refundable sum of CFA F Seventy-five thousand (75,000) per lot at KIIKI 

municipality account. This amount represents the file’s purchase fee. Upon submission, each tenderer must register 

his/her complete address: post box, telephone, fax & email. 

7-Tenders presentation 

The documents include in the tender application must be classified in three different envelopes which must be